	A SPEED	2008 W	
FORM PTO-1595 (modifi	Brev	(Daller	RE

12-08-2008



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner or raterus and Traucusains. Trease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JETSIS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD Name: DISCO CORPORATION Address: 13-11, Omori-Kita 2-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 143dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 8580 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Change of Name Execution Date: November 10, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,232,360, issued June 19, 2007 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . . . . . \$40.00 Attn: Charles R. Watts, Esq. (Check No. 8839 X Enclosed Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142 December 3, 2008 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED Do not detach this portion TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975 Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks 12/05/2008 MJAMA1 00000031 7232360 Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313 01 FC:8021 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

DOCKET NO. 2008 1930

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget,

Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0070

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned JETSIS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD ASSIGNOR the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,232,360 hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to DISCO CORPORATION ASSIGNEE of 13-11, Omori-Kita 2-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 143-8580 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as UNINTERRUPTED ABRASIVE FLUID SUPPLY and which is found in United States Patent No. 7,232,360 issued June 19, 2007 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of said United States Patent. The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. The undersigned grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. Furthermore, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of U.S. Patent No. 7,232,360 and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the ASSIGNOR identified above. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor. In witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto and seal this (3) day of (3) , 2008 (This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

Maslamani

RECORDED: 12/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0071